144

Snohomish County Council

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2024-0003 **Version**: 1

Type: Motion Status: Approved

File created: 1/2/2024 In control: General Legislative Session

On agenda: 1/10/2024 Final action: 1/10/2024

Title: Motion 24-013, approving and authorizing the Snohomish County Executive to execute the Agreement

for Legal Services to contract with Snohomish County Public Defender Association, for the period

from January 1, 2024, to December 31, 2024

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Motion 24-013, 2. Agreement - SIGNED, 3. Staff Report, 4. Certificate of Liability Insurance, 5.

Motion Assignment Slip

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/10/2024	1	General Legislative Session	Approved	Pass
1/9/2024	1	Administrative Session	Moved to the GLS Regular Agenda	

Executive/Council Action Form (ECAF)

ITEM TITLE:

Motion 24-013, approving and authorizing the Snohomish County Executive to execute the Agreement for Legal Services to contract with Snohomish County Public Defender Association, for the period from January 1, 2024, to December 31, 2024

DEPARTMENT: Office of Public Defense

ORIGINATOR: Kristin Crane

EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION: Ken Klein 1/4/24

PURPOSE: To provide indigent defense services for the period from January 1, 2024, through December 31, 2024.

BACKGROUND: This continues the relationship with the Snohomish County Public Defender Association to provide the majority of the mandated legal defense attorney services for indigent offenders from January 1, 2024 through December 31, 2024. The Snohomish County Public Defender Association is a non-profit corporation that specializes in provide public defense services in Snohomish County.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:

EXPEND : FUND, AGY, ORG, ACTY, OBJ,	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS
AU			
0025321274107	\$9,824,413		

File #: 2024-0003, V	ersion: 1			
0025321274108		\$1,619,674		
0025321274106		\$340,120		
0025321274111		\$295,676		
0025321274117		\$112,706		
124502321274107	,	\$2,854,161		
124502321274106	}	\$230,592		
124502321274108	}	\$76,723		
130575165177841	01	\$853,300		
TOTAL		\$16,207,365		
	AOV ODC 551	OUDDEN'T VO	OND VC	407.03/50
	, AGY, ORG, REV,	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS
SOURCE				
TOTAL		\$0		
CONTRACT INFO		: Click or tap here	to enter text.	¢16 207 265
				\$16,207,365
AMENDMENT _	CONTRACT#		AMOUNT	
Contract Period	START 01/01/202	24	END 12/31/2	024
ORIGINAL				

OTHER DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW/COMMENTS: Reviewed/approved by: Risk Management (Sheila Barker 1/3/24) and Finance (Nathan Kennedy 1/4/24)